from the pro forma adjustments. However, management believes that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant
effects of the offering and the other transactions as currently contemplated and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to the
assumptions made and are properly applied in the pro forma financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements do not purport to present the financial position or results of operations of Holly Energy
Partners, L.P. had the offering and the related transactions to be effected at the closing actually been completed as of the dates indicated.
Moreover, they do not project Holly Energy Partners, L.P.�s financial position or results of operations for any future date or period.

F-2

Edgar Filing: HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS LP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 180

Table of Contents

HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET (Unaudited)

March 31, 2004

Adjustments

Historical Excluded
Assets and Offering and Pro Forma

Navajo Pipeline Pipelines and Related
Co., L.P. Terminals Financing Holly Energy

(Predecessor) Agreement Transactions Partners, L.P.

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,378 $ � $ 135,725 (b) $ 4,378

(12,331)(c)
25,000 (d)
(1,100)(k)
(30,082)(e)
(107,212)(f)
(10,000)(g)

Accounts receivable:
Trade 675 (112)(a) � (g) 563
Affiliates 40,083 (3,227)(a) � (g) 36,856

40,758 (3,339) � 37,419
Inventories 282 � (g) 282

Total current assets 45,418 (3,339) � 42,079
Properties and equipment, net 95,890 (13,963)(a) 81,927
Transportation agreement, net 6,280 6,280
Deferred debt issue costs � � 1,100 (k) 1,100

Total assets $147,588 $(17,302) $ 1,100 $131,386

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 1,205 $ � $ � (g) $ 1,205
Accounts payable-affiliates 20,835 (873)(a) � (g) 19,962
Accrued liabilities 2,167 � (g) 2,167
Short-term debt 30,082 (30,082)(e) �

Total current liabilities 54,289 (873) (30,082) 23,334
Non-current liabilities 705 (705)(a) �
Long-term debt � 25,000 (d) 25,000
Minority interest 14,114 14,114

Partners� equity:
Limited partner interests

Common units

Edgar Filing: HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS LP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 181

Public unitholders 135,725 (b) 123,394
(12,331)(c)

Holly Corporation 6,900 (h) (5,987)
(12,887)(f)(g)

Subordinated units 53,666 (h) (46,568)
(100,234)(f)(g)

General partner�s interest 2,190 (h) (1,901)
(4,091)(f)(g)

Net parent investment 78,480 (15,724) (62,756)(h) �

Net partners� equity 78,480 (15,724) 6,182 68,938

Total liabilities and partners�
equity $147,588 $(17,302) $ 1,100 $131,386

See Accompanying Notes.

F-3

Edgar Filing: HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS LP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 182

Table of Contents

HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31, 2003

Adjustments
Historical

Excluded Assets Offering and Pro Forma

Navajo Pipeline Rio Grande and Pipelines Related
Co., L.P. Pipeline and Terminals Financing Holly Energy

(Predecessor) Company Agreement Transactions Partners, L.P.

(In thousands, except unit data)
Revenues:

Affiliates $13,901 $ � $20,253 (i) $30,188
(3,966)(a)

Third parties 16,899 6,591 (971)(a) 22,519

30,800 6,591 15,316 � 52,707

Operating costs and expenses:
Operations 24,193 2,790 (5,433)(a) 21,550
Depreciation and
amortization 6,453 1,306 (831)(a) 6,928
Selling, general and
administration � � �

30,646 4,096 (6,264) � 28,478

Operating income 154 2,495 21,580 � 24,229
Other income:

Equity in earnings of Rio
Grande Pipeline Company 894 (894) �
Interest and other income 291 17 308
Interest expense � � (1,750)(j) (1,750)

1,185 (877) � (1,750) (1,442)

Income before minority
interests 1,339 1,618 21,580 (1,750) 22,787
Minority interest in Rio Grande
Pipeline Company (758) (647) (1,405)

Net income $ 581 $ 971 $21,580 $(1,750) 21,382

General partner interest in net
income 428

Limited partner interest in net
income $20,954

Net income per limited partner
unit $ 1.50

Edgar Filing: HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS LP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 183

Weighted average limited
partner units outstanding 14,000

See Accompanying Notes.

F-4

Edgar Filing: HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS LP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 184

Table of Contents

HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Adjustments
Historical

Excluded Assets Offering and Pro Forma

Navajo Pipeline and Pipelines Related